

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2800 OF 2025

1. Wahab Mohammad Naim Khan
2/ Basant M. Singh ...Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Kharinar a/w. Mr. Avinash Chaudhary, Adv. Roshani R. Shinde
and Adv. Ameya A. Chaudhary for the Applicants.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 09.10.2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions. At his request, list on 15th October 2025.
2. Till the next date, the applicant shall not be arrested.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]